

NOTICE OF OFFICE AND NOMINATIONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to § 10224.5 of the Elections Code of the State of California, relating to the Special Municipal Election to be held in the City of Irvine on Tuesday, April 15, 2025, the following officer is to be elected:

One (1) Member of the City Council – <u>District 5</u> Less than Two-Year Term (ending December 2026)

I, Carl Petersen, City Clerk and Elections Official of the City of Irvine, hereby certify that there are no eligible incumbents for the open office of City Councilmember – District 5. As such, the nomination period for the open office will **not** be extended to Wednesday, January 22, 2025.

Nomination papers may be obtained <u>by appointment only</u> at Irvine City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 1 Civic Center Plaza, Irvine, CA, 92606, between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 5:30 p.m. Monday through Thursday, and 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. on Friday.

Completed nomination papers may be filed <u>by appointment only</u> at Irvine City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 1 Civic Center Plaza, Irvine, CA, 92606, between December 23, 2024, and January 17, 2025, and between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 5:30 p.m. Monday through Thursday, and 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. on Friday.

Carl Petersen, MPA, CMC

City Clerk

Dated: January 13, 2025